
 

 

 
 

 
 

      
  

 

 
 

 
  

 
  

   
 
    

    
 

    
  

 
 

    
  

   
 

    
 

  
  

 

  
 

   

    
    

 
  

 
   

  
 

 
  

 Amendment #1 to Work Authorization No. WZA-2.27 
for 

Design, Permitting, and Construction Phase Services for Quiet Waters Cabins 

1. This Amendment #1 to Work Authorization No. WZA-2.27 ("Amendment #1") between
Broward County and Walters Zackria Associates, PLLC, for Design, Permitting, and Construction
Phase Services for Quiet Waters Cabins, is entered into by and between Broward County
("County") and Walters Zackria Associates, PLLC ("Consultant"), pursuant to the Agreement for
General Architectural and Engineering Consultant Services for Broward County Parks, RFP
#R0898414P1 (as amended, the "Agreement").

2. Modifications.

2.1 The maximum amount not-to-exceed set forth in Work Authorization No. WZA-
2.27 is hereby changed from $24,480.34 to $47,354.54. 

2.2 The time period for Work Authorization No. WZA-2.27 is hereby changed from 510 
calendar days to 2800 calendar days. 

2.3 Consultant shall perform the services set forth in the Scope of Services attached 
hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A-1; such services shall be payable on an hourly "not-
to-exceed" basis. 

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms and conditions in Work Authorization
No. WZA-2.27 remains in full force and effect. Nothing contained in this Amendment #1 shall
alter, modify, or change in any way the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

4. Compensation Summary:

Lump Sum 
Maximum 
Amount 

Not-to-Exceed 
Reimbursables 

Original Work Authorization 
Amount 

$68,408.80 $24,480.34 $4,000.00 

This Amendment #1 Amount -0- 22,874.20 -0-
Sub Total $68,408.80 $47,354.54 $4,000.00 

New Total Work Authorization Amount: $119,763.34 

5. This Amendment #1 is effective upon complete execution by County and Consultant. This
amendment may be executed in multiple originals, and may be executed in counterparts,
whether signed physically or electronically, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but
all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same agreement.

Amendment #1 to 
WA WZA-2.27 1 

EXHIBIT 1

http:WZA-2.27
http:119,763.34
http:WZA-2.27
http:WZA-2.27
http:47,354.54
http:24,480.34
http:WZA-2.27
http:WZA-2.27


 

 

 
   

  

 

 
       

 
 

  
       

   
     

 
 

  
 

 
 

  
  

 
 

       
     
 
 

 
      
     
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have made and executed this Amendment #1 to Work 
Authorization No. WZA-2.27: BROWARD COUNTY, through its Board of County Commissioners, 
signing by and through its Mayor or Vice-Mayor, authorized to execute same by Board action on 
the ___ day of ____________, 20__, and Walters Zackria Associates, PLLC, signing by and through 
its ____________________________, duly authorized to execute same. President 

County 

ATTEST: BROWARD COUNTY, by and through 
its Board of County Commissioners 

_________________________________ By____________________________ 
Broward County Administrator, as Mayor/Vice-Mayor 
ex officio Clerk of the Broward County 
Board of County Commissioners ____ day of ________________, 20__ 

Approved as to form by 
Andrew J. Meyers 
Broward County Attorney 
115 South Andrews Avenue, Suite 423 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida  33301 
Telephone: (954) 357-7600 

By_____________________________ 
 Al A DiCalvo (Date)
 Senior Assistant County Attorney 

Digitally signed by Al A 
DiCalvo Al A DiCalvo Date: 2022.06.23 14:57:16 
-04'00' 

MICHAEL KERR Digitally signed by MICHAEL KERR 
Date: 2022.06.23 15:13:14 -04'00' 

By_____________________________
 Michael J. Kerr (Date)
 Deputy County Attorney 

AAD 
Amend 1 to WA WZA-2.27 (Quiet Waters Cabins)_v6Final-2020-0622 
6/22/22 

Amendment #1 to 
WA WZA-2.27 2 

EXHIBIT 1

http:WZA-2.27
http:WZA-2.27
http:2022.06.23
http:2022.06.23
http:WZA-2.27


 

 

 
  

 

 
 

 
 

              
                                      

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
          
 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

_______________________________ 

_______________________________ 

_______________________________ 

Amendment #1 to Work Authorization No. WZA-2.27 for Design, Permitting, and Construction 
Phase Services for Quiet Waters Cabins 

Consultant 

WITNESSES: Walters Zackria Associates, PLLC 

Signature By: ____________________________ 
Authorized Signer 

_______________________________ Digitally signed by Abbas H 
Zackria 
Date: 2022.06.22 14:29:00 -04'00' 

Abbas H Zackria 

Print Name of Witness above Abbas Zackria, President 
_______________________________ Print Name and Title 
Signature 

22 June 22 _____ day of __________, 20___ 

Print Name of Witness above 

Amendment #1 to 
WA WZA-2.27 3 

EXHIBIT 1

http:WZA-2.27
http:2022.06.22
http:WZA-2.27


 
  
 

 
  

 
   

 
    

 
  

 
   

  
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
  

 

    
       

       

       

 
 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

EXHIBIT A-1 
to Amendment #1 to WA WZA-2.27 

SCOPE OF SERVICES 

I.  The following task replaces the existing TASK 8 in Exhibit A to WA WZA-2.27: 

TASK 8 LIMITED CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION ASSISTANCE 

During the construction phase of the project, Consultant shall provide Limited Construction 
Administration Services for the County and awarded contractor on an as-needed basis. 
Consultant will provide RFI, request for information review. Limited Construction Administration 
Services shall include monthly on-site meetings with the general contractor, the subcontractors, 
and owner’s representative. Consultant will review the construction when requested, review and 
approve payment applications, review change order requests, review actual progress with 
construction schedule. Limited Construction Administration Services are based on an hourly 
allowance of 116 combined hours for the construction duration. 

II.  TASK 9 and TASK 10 are as stated in Exhibit A to WA WZA-2.27. 

REVISED COMPENSATION 

Construction Phase Services (Hourly Not to Exceed) 
Original 

WA Amendment 
Task Amount #1 Amount Task Total 

Task 8 - Limited Construction Administration Assistance  $9,316.64  $10,139.60  $19,456.24 

Task 9 - Civil Inspections and Certification  $6,206.84  $10,139.60  $16,346.44 

Task 10 - Landscape / Irrigation Inspections  $2,595.00  $2,595.00  $5,190.00 

This Amendment #1 Total  $22,874.20 

EXHIBIT A-1 to Amend 1 WA WZA-2.27_2022-0419  
4/14/22, 4/19/22 

EXHIBIT 1

http:22,874.20
http:WZA-2.27
http:WZA-2.27
http:WZA-2.27




Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		Exhibit 1 - Work Authorization.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 3



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 29



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Needs manual check		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

	Text1: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	01: 
	11: 
	21: 

	Signature2: 



